
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035455-2022 

Tender

Young People’s Sexual Health Outreach service in
Hounslow

London Borough of Hounslow

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035455
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038d9c  
Published 15 December 2022, 9:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hounslow

Hounslow House, 7 Bath Road

Hounslow

TW3 3EB

Contact

Ms Jaz Tiara

Email

jaz.tiara@hounslow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085832739

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035455-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035455-2022
mailto:jaz.tiara@hounslow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-
ed11-811c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-
ed11-811c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/
http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-ed11-811c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-ed11-811c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-ed11-811c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1809ff93-ae7b-ed11-811c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Young People’s Sexual Health Outreach service in Hounslow

Reference number

DN647877

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service will provide high quality sexual health advice, care and information to young
people living or using services in Hounslow.

The provider should promote all services through various platforms, including but not
limited to, the education circular, Public Health News Letter, Hounslow Education
Partnership, Education Leads in Hounslow, and school staff including heads of schools,
PSHE staff, school nurses and medical welfare staff.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will use data collection and analysis proactively to drive improvement, insight
and innovation. There should be routine collection and monitoring of demographic data,



Page 4 to 6

including of protected characteristics, in terms of service access and patterns of service
use, risk and outcomes, identifying any gaps or trends in needs between different groups
to support better targeting of interventions and meeting need.

The Provider should use the You’re Welcome quality criteria to ensure all elements of the
service is young people friendly.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

12 month optional extension

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand, City of Westminster

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-06T07:03:58+0100
	TCPDF




